(Internal) Honorary Membership

Purpose: to honour long-time IDRiM Society Members who have made significant contribution to the development of the IDRiM Society.

Entitlement:

- The Honorary Membership (HM) is life-long or until she/he decides to resign of the membership
- Membership fee is not required for HM
- IDRiM annual conference fee is waived for HM

Criteria:

- · Long (cumulatively more than 10years) IDRiM Society Member
- Active participation and significant contribution to the development of IDRiM Society.
 Contributions can be academic excellence as well as organizational leadership and dedications such as annual conferences, IDRiM event series, institutional development such as the IDRiM Society journal.

Procedures:

- On-going nominations from any party within the IDRiM Society to the Membership Committee on potential candidates.
- Evaluation of nominations by the Membership Committee (MC), and decision will be based on consensus of all committee members.
- MC recommendations to the BoD
- Decision by the BoD

(External/Guest) Honorary Membership

Purpose: to strategically engage non-IDRiM Society members whose association can support and enhance wider outreach and development of the IDRiM Society.

Entitlement:

- The Honorary Membership (HM) is time-bound but renewable
- Membership fee is not required for HM
- IDRiM annual conference fee is waived for HM

Criteria:

- Accept to serve on the IDRiM Advisory Committee
- Key figures in related fields and/or an IDRiM Award recipient
- Strategic linkage to other key academic and/or professional associations
- Active participation and significant contribution to the development of the IDRiM Society

Procedures:

- On-going nominations from any party within the IDRiM Society to the Membership Committee for potential candidates
- Evaluation of nominations by the Membership Committee (MC)
- MC recommendations to the BoD
- Decision by the BoD

If you would like to nominate someone/yourself, please send candidate's CV and a short recommendation/justification letter to both:

- Dr. Guoyi Han, MC chair:guoyi.han@sei.org
- Ayuna Matthews, IDRiM Secretariat: matthews.ayuna.5n@kyoto-u.ac.jp